

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Original House  
Concurrent Resolution No. 214 by Representative Dove

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, between lines 6 and 7, insert:

" WHEREAS, some fifty miles off the Louisiana coast, the Deepwater Horizon drilling rig experienced a massive and deadly explosion and fire on April 20, 2010, before sinking and leaking oil into the Gulf of Mexico; and

WHEREAS, such explosion and fire resulted in the death of Gordon Jones, Roy Wyatt Kemp, Karl Kleppinger, Jr., Keith Blair Manuel, Shane Roshto, Adam Weise, Aaron Dale Burkeen, Jason Anderson, Donald Clark, Stephen Ray Curtis, and Dewey Revette; and

WHEREAS, in addition to the deaths, other rig employees were injured and continue to suffer from their injuries; and

WHEREAS, in addition to the tragic loss of life and injuries, the resulting oil spill and leak has potentially created the greatest environmental disaster in United States history; and

WHEREAS, at least one hundred and thirty miles of shoreline is being affected by oil coming ashore; and

WHEREAS, the oil spill and leak continues to directly and indirectly affect the lives and the economic and environmental well-being of the citizens and communities of Louisiana and other Gulf Coast states; and"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 8, delete "the sinking of the platform three days later,"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 9, delete "environmental"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 11, delete "and will" and delete lines 12 and 13, and insert "and"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 20, delete "that our country so" and delete line 21 and insert "needed by our country to avoid a dangerous dependence on foreign oil and gas"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, line 25, delete "and exploration companies, and their" and delete lines 26 and 27, and insert:

"exploration companies, and their contractors, who have been involved in the drilling and safe operation of thousands of wells; and

WHEREAS, the moratorium could also result in further direct and indirect impacts upon individuals, communities, local retailers and small businesses already affected by the disaster; and"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, line 28, delete "fear" and insert "deep concern"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 2, line 29, after "economy" insert "and citizens"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 9

4 On page 3, line 14, delete "to no more than thirty days"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 10

6 On page 3, delete lines 20 through 24, and insert:

7 "of Mexico is lessened.

8 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the secretary shall consider in altering  
9 the moratorium technological and other alternatives, including verification of the  
10 safety of the following:"11 AMENDMENT NO. 11

12 On page 3, line 27, after "requirements" insert:

13 "for all equipment, including OCTG inspection guidelines, such as (i) identifying  
14 information; (ii) wall thickness reading on 100% of pipe; (iii) data points should be  
15 capable of being stored for 3-D image and future purposes and verifying strength of  
16 pipe; and (iv) burst and collapse calculations based on pressure"17 AMENDMENT NO. 12

18 On page 3, line 30, delete "; and" and insert a period "."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 1320 On page 4, line 2, delete "; and" and insert ", subject to heightened safety, inspection, and  
21 reporting requirements."22 AMENDMENT NO. 1423 On page 4, line 8, after drilling insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line and  
24 delete lines 9 and 1025 AMENDMENT NO. 15

26 On page 4, between lines 10 and 11, insert:

27 " BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that such considerations should include  
28 safety, environmental, and economic effects at both the state and local levels.29 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Interior should  
30 utilize all available personnel and resources to immediately perform all necessary  
31 inspections and reviews in an expedited process."32 AMENDMENT NO. 16

33 On page 4, line 12, delete "could" and insert "should"

34 AMENDMENT NO. 1735 On page 4, line 15, after "operation" and before the period "." insert ", as well as all  
36 applicable laws and regulations pertaining to such equipment"